

DigitalCommons@NYLS

Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner

The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers

Fall 9-3-1985

Lucille Hillman, Assistant Dean, New York University, September 3, 1985

Lucille Hillman

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner_investiture



New York University A private university in the public service

School of Law Office of Development and Alumni Relations

715 Broadway, 3rd Floor New York, N.Y. 10003

Assistant Dean (212) 598-3374

Divisions

Alumni Annual Fund (212) 598-7561

Alumni Relations (212) 598-3957

Communications (212) 598-3202

Continuing Legal Education

(212) 598-2756 Development

(212) 598-7021

Special Gifts (212) 598-2653

Special Occasions (212) 598-3614

September 3, 1985

Hon. & Mrs. Roger J. Miner R.D. No. 2, Box 110E

Hudson, New York

Dear Jackie & Roger:

I am sincerely saddened that a previous commitment on Saturday, the 14th of September, prohibits my attendance at your investiture as Circuit Judge. When I read the announcement of your nomination some weeks ago, I was genuinely pleased and excited. No one merits this recognition better than you.

Thank you so much for the delightful invitation. I hope our paths will cross in the not too distant future. All the very best.

Sincerely,

Lucille Hillman Assistant Dean

LH/sv